Data Sheet
SPB611
802.11 ax/ac/a/b/g/n Wi-Fi 6
Bluetooth 5
802.15.4
SPB611 – Wi-Fi 6/Bluetooth 5 Module
Data Sheet PRELIMINARY 1451- Data Sheet SPB611
  Rev.4.1  Data Sheet 1451-SPB611  page  2 (29)

  Rev.4.1  Data Sheet 1451-SPB611  page  7 (29)
Confidential
2.2 Order Information
Part No. Description
SPB611-BNDM-1 SPB611 module, Int. Antenna, without LTE filter, delivered in an ESD plastic bag
SPB611-BNDM-2 SPB611 module, Int. Antenna, without LTE filter, delivered on Tape &Reel.
SPB611-BLDM-1 SPB611 module, Int. Antenna, with LTE filter, delivered in an ESD plastic bag
SPB611-BLDM-2 SPB611 module, Int. Antenna, with LTE filter, delivered on Tape &Reel.
SPB611-BNTM-1
SPB611 module, Int. Antenna, without LTE filter, delivered in an ESD bag. 802.15.4
Support
SPB611-BNTM-2
SPB611 module, Int. Antenna, without LTE filter, delivered on Tape &Reel.
802.15.4 Support
SPB611-RNDM-1 SPB611 module, RF Pad, without LTE filter, delivered in an ESD plastic bag
SPB611-RNDM-2 SPB611 module, RF Pad, without LTE filter, delivered on Tape &Reel.
SPB611-RLDM-1 SPB611 module, RF Pad, with LTE filter, delivered in an ESD plastic bag
SPB611-RLDM-2 SPB611 module, RF Pad, with LTE filter, delivered on Tape &Reel.
SPB611-RNTM-1
SPB611 module, RF Pad, without LTE filter, delivered in an ESD bag. 802.15.4
Support
SPB611-RNTM-2
SPB611 module, RF Pad, without LTE filter, delivered on Tape &Reel. 802.15.4
Support
HDA611 Development board for SPB611 platform
Table 2-1 Order information for available SPB611-versions
Data Sheet PRELIMINARY 1451- Data Sheet SPB611
  Rev.4.1  Data Sheet 1451-SPB611  page  8 (29)
Confidential
Part numbering information
EXAMPLE:   N
Product Family
SPB611
Antenna Option
B = Integrated Antenna
R = RF Pad
Filter Option
N= No LTE co-existence filter
L= With LTE co-existence filter
Radio Support
D = WLAN, Bluetooth
T = WLAN, Bluetooth, 802.15.4
Operating Temperature
M = -40 to +85 oC
Delivery Package
1= ESD Bag
3= Tray
SPB611- R - 1MD
Data Sheet PRELIMINARY 1451- Data Sheet SPB611
  Rev.4.1  Data Sheet 1451-SPB611  page  9 (29)
Confidential
3 ELECTRICAL DATA
3.1 Absolute Maximum Ratings
Rating Min Max Units
Supply voltage  -0.4 3.96 V
Supply voltage I/O -0.4 3.96 V
Input RF level   +10 dBm
Storage temperature -55 +125 oC
Lead temperature (No Pb), solder as per section 0   +250 oC
Table 3-1: Absolute maximum ratings. Exceeding any of the maximum ratings, even briefly lead to deterioration in performance or
even destruction. Values indicates condition applied one at the time.
3.2 Electro Static Discharge (ESD)
SPB611 withstands ESD voltages up to 2000V HBM (Human Body Model) according to JEDEC JS-001 and up
to 500 V CDM (Charged Device Model) according to JEDEC JS-002.
3.3 Recommended Operating Conditions
Rating Min Typ Max Units
Supply Voltage VDD 3.14 3.3 3.46 V
Supply Voltage VDD_IO 1.71
1.8 or
3.3V
3.46 V
Supply Voltage IO with VDD 0V  0 0.2 V
Operating temperature (Industrial grade) -40 +25 +85 oC
Table 3-2: Recommended operating conditions
3.4 Power Consumption
Conditions: Tamb = 25 oC, VBAT=3.3V, Order Option R
Mode Conditions Min Typ. Max Unit
2.4G/TX 802.11 b DSSS 1Mbps, Pout=17 dBm  354  mA
2.4G/TX 802.11 g OFDM 6Mbps, Pout=17 dBm  364  mA
2.4G/TX 802.11n HT40 OFDM MCS0, Pout=16 dBm  380  mA
5G/TX 802.11g OFDM 6 Mbps, Pout=15 dBm  497  mA
5G/TX 802.11n HT40 OFDM MCS0, Pout=14 dBm  454  mA
Data Sheet PRELIMINARY 1451- Data Sheet SPB611
  Rev.4.1  Data Sheet 1451-SPB611  page  10 (29)
Confidential
Mode Conditions Min Typ. Max Unit
5G/TX 802.11ax HE80 OFDM MCS0, Pout=9 dBm  416  mA
2.4G/RX 802.11 b Normal mode – Max Sensitivity  94.5  mA
2.4G/RX 802.11 g Normal mode – Max Sensitivity  94.5  mA
2.4G/RX MCS7 HT20 Normal mode – Max Sensitivity  96.5  mA
5G/RX 802.11g
OFDM 54 Mbps Normal mode –
Max Sensitivity
 113.5  mA
5G/RX MCS7 HT20 Normal mode – Max Sensitivity  115.5  mA
5G/RX MCS9 VHT40 Normal mode – Max Sensitivity  130.5  mA